THE DATASHEET OF
ADM202JRW-REEL
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or

tion is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended
periods of time may affect reliability.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Option
ADM202JN 0°C to 70°C N-16
ADM202JRN 0°C to 70°C R-16N
ADM202JRW 0°C to 70°C R-16W
ADM203JN 0°C to 70°C N-20
REV. A
ADM202/ADM203
–3–
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
Mnemonic Function
VCC Power Supply Input 5 V ±  10%.
V+ Internally Generated Positive Supply (+10 V nominal).
V– Internally Generated Negative Supply (–10 V nominal).
GND Ground Pin. Must be connected to 0 V.
C1+ ADM202 External Capacitor, (+ terminal) is connected to this pin.
ADM203: The capacitor is connected internally and no external capacitor is required.
C1– ADM202 External Capacitor, (– terminal) is connected to this pin.
ADM203: The capacitor is connected internally and no external capacitor is required.
C2+ ADM202 External Capacitor, (+ terminal) is connected to this pin.
ADM203: The capacitor is connected internally and no external capacitor is required.
C2– ADM202 External Capacitor, (– terminal) is connected to this pin.
ADM203: The capacitor is connected internally and no external capacitor is required.
TIN Transmitter (Driver) Inputs. These inputs accept TTL/CMOS levels. An internal 400 kΩ pull-up resistor to VCC is
connected on each input.
TOUT Transmitter (Driver) Outputs. These are RS-232 levels (typically ±10 V).
RIN Receiver Inputs. These inputs accept RS-232 signal levels. An internal 5 kΩ pull-down resistor to GND is
connected on each of these inputs.
ROUT Receiver Outputs. These are TTL/CMOS levels.
ADM202
0.1�F
6.3V
0.1�F
16V
C1+
C1–
C2–
C2+
T1IN T1 T1OUT
T2IN T2 T2OUT
TTL/CMOS
INPUTS*
RS-232
OUTPUTS
R1OUT R1 R1IN
R2OUT R2IN
TTL/CMOS
OUTPUTS
RS-232
INPUTS**
R2
V–
0.1�F
16V
+10V TO –10V
VOLTAGE
INVERTER
0.1�F
6.3V
0.1�F
6.3V
5V INPUT
V+
VCC+5V TO +10V
VOLTAGE
DOUBLER
GND
T1IN T1 T1OUT
T2IN T2 T2OUT
TTL/CMOS
INPUTS*